BY ALDS. LEWIS, COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Krystal Tucker who passed from this life on February 3, 2022.

WHEREAS,

KRYSTAL TUCKER

passed from this life at the age of 31 on February 10, 2022; and

- WHEREAS, Krystal Tucker was born April 25, 1990, and attended Florida A&M University; and
- **WHEREAS**, Krystal Tucker was passionate about music, had a beautiful singing voice, and loved her family and friends and was very dedicated to the people she loved; and
- **WHEREAS**, Krystal's mother, Barbara Tucker, was her absolute best friend and she loved her dearly, and Barbara cherished her daughter's amazing spirit and her love of laughter and jokes; and
- **WHEREAS**, Krystal worked as the Executive Assistant for Corey Smith, served also as the hostess for Brownstone Social Lounge, and absolutely loved her job and was an exceptional employee; and
- **WHEREAS**, Krystal was very dedicated to her job, gave her all to everything she did, and impacted everyone she came across with her smile and contagious positive energy; and
- WHEREAS, Krystal Tucker will also be mourned by father Joe Tucker and brother Jay Tucker Jr., and remembered by friends, family and all who met her as a talented, caring, and loving young woman who left this world a better place; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family of Krystal Tucker, and mourns the passing of this loving and upstanding woman; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Krystal Tucker.

Introduced by Common Council members Chantia Lewis, Milele A. Coggs, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, Scott Spiker, Nikiya Dodd, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 1, 2022.